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in tbe- hich literacy State of Kerala. there is 96 per cent of illiteracy among Paniayans of Wynad; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to improve the literacy under the centraJly-sponsored schtmes for Scheduled Tribes?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRIMATI PHULRENU GURA) : (a) and (b). Statistics relating to Sections of conununities and local areas are not readily available. Primary education and literacy are subjects normally controlled by State Governments and local bodies.

TaI8AL DEVRLO'/olENT BLOC"

1493. SHRI P. C. ADICHAN : Will tbe Minister of SOCIAL WELFARE be pleaaed to state:

<a) the number. of Tribal Development Blocks sanctioned throughout the country and what is the allocation for Kerala State;

(b) whether Government are aware that tbe SchtduIed Tribes in Kerala are mucb more backward in comparison with the rest of the tribal population in the country;
and

(e) if so, the steps taken to improve their condition ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHIllMATl PHULRENU GUHA) : <a)

India .. 4~
Kerala .. 1

(b) A comparative study of this nature has Dot been attempted.

(e) Does not arise.

lMrottT LICBNas !OR LUIIJUCAI;T
OIL

1494. SHRI ABDUL GHANI DAR :
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CBll}.{JCALS be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the parties to whom import licences for lubricant oil were given during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the quantity given to each party;

(c) whetber these parties and their own blendiq arran&emen~;

(d) whether it is a fact that a Iarp number of parties were refused import licences for lubricant oil; and

(0) if so, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF NlTROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND OF SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRl RAGHU RAMAJAH) i
(a) and (b). This information has already been laid on the Table of the House on 19-7-1967 in fulfilment of the assurance given by the Minister of State in the Ministry of Petroleum and Chemicals and of Social Welfare on 25-5-1967 in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 279.

Licences are issued on value basis only and not on a quantity basis.

(c) Only five (,iz., lolls. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., Butmah-Sbell, Esso, Caltex and Castrol) have recognized blending arrangements.

(d) and (0). The licences were issued to the parties entitled in accordance with relevant Import Trade Control Policy Previsions in vogue during each of the liA:ens-

> ing periods, and consislent with tbe requirements of the country and the foreign exchange availability. >

NAnoNAL M.u.AaLI. EumCUION
Pa<lkl)lAMMl!

1495. SURI V. NARASIMHA RAO
Will the Minister of HEALm AND
FAMILY PLANNNlG be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the National Malaria Eradication Programme carnpaip is going to be abolished;

(b) if so, Government's reaction towards the future of the employees working under this scheme; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, whether there is any proposal to continue further the campaign in the States with the Central aid ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOP.
MENT (SHRl B. S. MURTHY) : <a>
to >(e). The National Malaria Eradication Proaramme has three phases-auaa.,.
consolidation and maintenance. DifFQn,m parts of the country are in di6erent stqm of the progranune. As and when an area completes the consolidation phase and enters the maintenance stage, the staff is absorbed by the State Gowrnment in the general health services. Central assistance to the States in the different phases of the progrannne is givon according to a schematic pattern.
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